

WARNER - SUTTON 15747 X-A000(942)

PROJECT: WARNER - SUTTON

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 15747

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A000(942)

DATE BIDS OPEN: September 14, 2023,

SCOPE OF WORK: Pavement Rehab from MM 20.5 to MM 24.2

COMPLETION DATE: June 05, 2026

LOCATION: District 5, Merrimack

Awarded To: WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO.,

INC.

Award Date:

1629 RTE 3A BOW, NH 03304

Amount: \$15,190,864.50 Certified by: WILLIAM.J.OLDENBURG

Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC.	\$15,190,864.50	Α
1629 RTE 3A, BOW NH 03304		
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$16,390,986.50	В

3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220



WARNER - SUTTON 15747 X-A000(942)

				F	PS&E	1629	. CONST. CO., INC. RTE 3A NH 03304	3 EASTGAT	ISTRIES, INC. E PARK ROAD IT, NH 03220
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.01	CLEARING (F)	A	1.75	\$8,500.00	\$14,875.00	\$16,500.00	\$28,875.00	\$6,200.00	\$10,850.00
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	7.00	\$16,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$178,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$147,000.00
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	18.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	37.00	\$2,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$85,100.00	\$1,975.00	\$73,075.00
201.712	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	SY	1,000.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	1,850.00	\$5.00	\$9,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,850.00	\$4.00	\$7,400.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	510.00	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$5.50	\$2,805.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	11,500.00	\$12.00	\$138,000.00	\$8.00	\$92,000.00	\$13.50	\$155,250.00
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	4.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	23,275.00	\$3.00	\$69,825.00	\$1.60	\$37,240.00	\$1.50	\$34,912.50
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	7,400.00	\$13.00	\$96,200.00	\$1.00	\$7,400.00	\$18.00	\$133,200.00
203.55261	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - PORTABLE QUEUE TRAILER PLATFORM	U	6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
203.55262	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN PLATFORM	U	6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
203.55264	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - MOBILE VIDEO TRAILER PLATFORM	U	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
203.5561	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED	U	10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
203.5562	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
203.5598	GUARDRAIL E-3 PLATFORM	LF	337.50	\$35.00	\$11,812.50	\$22.00	\$7,425.00	\$21.00	\$7,087.50
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	780.00	\$30.00	\$23,400.00	\$40.00	\$31,200.00	\$50.00	\$39,000.00
203.91	ROCK SCALING - HAND METHOD	HR	95.00	\$250.00	\$23,750.00	\$275.00	\$26,125.00	\$1,000.00	\$95,000.00
203.92	ROCK SCALING - MACHINE METHOD	HR	85.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$550.00	\$46,750.00	\$800.00	\$68,000.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	2,050.00	\$25.00	\$51,250.00	\$47.50	\$97,375.00	\$19.00	\$38,950.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	100.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	1,750.00	\$100.00	\$175,000.00	\$120.00	\$210,000.00	\$75.00	\$131,250.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$272,500.00	\$272,500.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00



306.212 403.11011 403.11031 403.11851	Description CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE REMOVED AND REHANDLED 12 IN DEEP (F) HBP-1" BASE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, QC/QA TIER 1 HBP-3/4" WINTER BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD, QC/QA TIER 1 HBP-3/8" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, POLYMER MODIFIED, QC/QA TIER 1 HBP-HAND METHOD PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	Unit TON SY TON TON TON TON	Quantity 1,450.00 173,500.00 25,500.00 24,500.00 14,400.00	\$30.00 \$3.50 \$75.00	\$43,500.00 \$607,250.00 \$1,912,500.00	\$21.00 \$4.80 \$78.70	\$30,450.00 \$832,800.00 \$2,006,850.00	\$40.00 \$2.30	\$58,000.00 \$399,050.00
306.212 403.11011 403.11031 403.11851	RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE REMOVED AND REHANDLED 12 IN DEEP (F) HBP-1" BASE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, QC/QA TIER 1 HBP-3/4" WINTER BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD, QC/QA TIER 1 HBP-3/8" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, POLYMER MODIFIED, QC/QA TIER 1 HBP-HAND METHOD	TON TON TON	173,500.00 25,500.00 24,500.00	\$3.50 \$75.00	\$607,250.00 \$1,912,500.00	\$4.80	\$832,800.00		
403.11011 403.11031 403.11851	REHANDLED 12 IN DEEP (F) HBP-1" BASE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, QC/QA TIER 1 HBP-3/4" WINTER BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD, QC/QA TIER 1 HBP-3/8" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, POLYMER MODIFIED, QC/QA TIER 1 HBP-HAND METHOD	TON TON TON	25,500.00 24,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,912,500.00			\$2.30	\$399,050.00
403.11031 403.11851	HBP-3/4" WINTER BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD, QC/QA TIER 1 HBP-3/8" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, POLYMER MODIFIED, QC/QA TIER 1 HBP-HAND METHOD	TON	24,500.00	·		\$78.70	\$2,006,850,00		1
403.11851	QC/QA TIER 1 HBP-3/8" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, POLYMER MODIFIED, QC/QA TIER 1 HBP-HAND METHOD	TON		\$75.00	¢4 927 500 00		Ψ2,000,030.00	\$79.00	\$2,014,500.00
	MODIFIED, QC/QA TIER 1 HBP-HAND METHOD		14,400.00		\$1,837,500.00	\$78.70	\$1,928,150.00	\$83.00	\$2,033,500.00
		TON		\$100.00	\$1,440,000.00	\$105.75	\$1,522,800.00	\$117.00	\$1,684,800.00
403.12	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE		240.00	\$200.00	\$48,000.00	\$180.00	\$43,200.00	\$300.00	\$72,000.00
403.16		LF	199,300.00	\$0.30	\$59,790.00	\$0.38	\$75,734.00	\$0.90	\$179,370.00
403.19	HBP-TEMPORARY	TON	1,700.00	\$90.00	\$153,000.00	\$90.00	\$153,000.00	\$100.00	\$170,000.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	64,500.00	\$3.00	\$193,500.00	\$2.25	\$145,125.00	\$2.00	\$129,000.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	12,300.00	\$5.00	\$61,500.00	\$4.75	\$58,425.00	\$5.50	\$67,650.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	164,000.00	\$3.00	\$492,000.00	\$2.20	\$360,800.00	\$3.25	\$533,000.00
417.21	MICRO-MILLING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	26,600.00	\$1.50	\$39,900.00	\$1.90	\$50,540.00	\$3.00	\$79,800.00
417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	79,650.00	\$0.60	\$47,790.00	\$0.36	\$28,674.00	\$0.50	\$39,825.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
503.103	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
503.104	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	70.00	\$1,200.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$133,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$70,000.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	860.00	\$3.00	\$2,580.00	\$2.00	\$1,720.00	\$2.00	\$1,720.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	160.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$160.00	\$25,600.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00
	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, ASYMMETRICAL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS)	U	8.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00
571.1	REPAIRING AND POINTING STONE MASONRY	SY	42.00	\$450.00	\$18,900.00	\$550.00	\$23,100.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	250.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	370.00	\$60.00	\$22,200.00	\$105.00	\$38,850.00	\$65.00	\$24,050.00
585.3401	SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	50.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	2,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00



					PS&E WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A 3 BOW, NH 03304		1629 RTE 3A		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
602.63524	UV CURED-IN-PLACE LINER FOR 24" PIPE	LF	275.00	\$205.00	\$56,375.00	\$190.00	\$52,250.00	\$350.00	\$96,250.00	
602.63530	UV CURED-IN-PLACE LINER FOR 30" PIPE	LF	510.00	\$230.00	\$117,300.00	\$210.00	\$107,100.00	\$425.00	\$216,750.00	
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	9,400.00	\$1.50	\$14,100.00	\$1.65	\$15,510.00	\$5.25	\$49,350.00	
603.00212	12" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	2,000.00	\$75.00	\$150,000.00	\$98.00	\$196,000.00	\$80.00	\$160,000.00	
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	4,100.00	\$80.00	\$328,000.00	\$129.00	\$528,900.00	\$90.00	\$369,000.00	
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	250.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$194.00	\$48,500.00	\$170.00	\$42,500.00	
603.00230	30" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	40.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$330.00	\$13,200.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	
603.00236	36" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	74.00	\$225.00	\$16,650.00	\$325.00	\$24,050.00	\$250.00	\$18,500.00	
603.00315	15" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	12.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$340.00	\$4,080.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	
603.11224	24" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .079"	LF	32.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$280.00	\$8,960.00	\$165.00	\$5,280.00	
603.11230	30" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .079"	LF	48.00	\$275.00	\$13,200.00	\$295.00	\$14,160.00	\$245.00	\$11,760.00	
603.36112	12" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	7.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$255.00	\$1,785.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	
603.36115	15" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	8.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	
603.36118	18" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	7.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$405.00	\$2,835.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	
603.36124	24" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	1.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
603.36130	30" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	6.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	
603.36136	36" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	
603.36142	42" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	
603.44212	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	440.00	\$95.00	\$41,800.00	\$112.50	\$49,500.00	\$130.00	\$57,200.00	
603.82215	15" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	2,450.00	\$65.00	\$159,250.00	\$67.00	\$164,150.00	\$75.00	\$183,750.00	
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	16.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	9.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$40,950.00	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00	
604.154	CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	53.00	\$3,500.00	\$185,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$262,350.00	\$7,500.00	\$397,500.00	
604.156	CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	5.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$37,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	
604.224	DROP INLETS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	7.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,725.00	\$19,075.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00	
604.242	DROP INLETS TYPE D-B	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	



					PS&E	WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A BOW, NH 03304		3 EASTGA	USTRIES, INC. TE PARK ROAD NT, NH 03220
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
604.246	DROP INLETS TYPE D-F	U	5.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00
604.324	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	5.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
604.326	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	3.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	24,700.00	\$25.00	\$617,500.00	\$26.75	\$660,725.00	\$25.00	\$617,500.00
605.512	12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	850.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$43.05	\$36,592.50	\$34.00	\$28,900.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	44.00	\$600.00	\$26,400.00	\$800.00	\$35,200.00	\$500.00	\$22,000.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	11.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$4,150.00	\$45,650.00	\$3,950.00	\$43,450.00
606.1298	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL TYPE E-3) (MASH MID-SPLICE)	LF	402.00	\$50.00	\$20,100.00	\$58.00	\$23,316.00	\$55.00	\$22,110.00
606.1471	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (MASH MID-SPLICE)	U	13.00	\$1,350.00	\$17,550.00	\$1,650.00	\$21,450.00	\$1,565.00	\$20,345.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	21,400.00	\$30.00	\$642,000.00	\$30.25	\$647,350.00	\$28.75	\$615,250.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$66.00	\$1,650.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	230.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$36.50	\$8,395.00	\$33.00	\$7,590.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	4,200.00	\$5.00	\$21,000.00	\$5.25	\$22,050.00	\$10.00	\$42,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$675,000.00	\$675,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$38,400.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,200.00	\$76,800.00
619.502	WORK ZONE ITS OPERATIONAL COSTS (WINTER)	MON	8.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,290.00	\$10,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
619.503	WORK ZONE ITS OPERATIONAL COSTS (SUMMER)	MON	17.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$17,425.00	\$750.00	\$12,750.00
619.51	PORTABLE QUEUE TRAILER / SENSOR (PQT)	MON	150.00	\$600.00	\$90,000.00	\$560.00	\$84,000.00	\$550.00	\$82,500.00
619.52	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)	MON	150.00	\$750.00	\$112,500.00	\$745.00	\$111,750.00	\$650.00	\$97,500.00
619.54	MOBILE VIDEO TRAILER WITH PAN TILT ZOOM (PTZ)	MON	75.00	\$1,100.00	\$82,500.00	\$1,215.00	\$91,125.00	\$1,000.00	\$75,000.00
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	250.00	\$6.50	\$1,625.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	50.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$71.50	\$3,575.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	13.00	\$65.00	\$845.00	\$77.00	\$1,001.00	\$70.00	\$910.00



					PS&E	162	S. CONST. CO., INC. 9 RTE 3A , NH 03304	3 EASTGA	DUSTRIES, INC. ATE PARK ROAD ONT, NH 03220	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	165.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$33.00	\$5,445.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	155.00	\$7.00	\$1,085.00	\$3.50	\$542.50	\$5.60	\$868.00	
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	541,600.00	\$0.17	\$92,072.00	\$0.24	\$129,984.00	\$0.21	\$113,736.00	
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE	LF	4,000.00	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	39,700.00	\$2.00	\$79,400.00	\$2.00	\$79,400.00	\$2.25	\$89,325.00	
645.471	TEMPORARY CHANNEL MATTING TYPE A (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	2,050.00	\$3.50	\$7,175.00	\$3.00	\$6,150.00	\$8.00	\$16,400.00	
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	29,150.00	\$4.00	\$116,600.00	\$3.00	\$87,450.00	\$3.75	\$109,312.50	
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	29,150.00	\$3.00	\$87,450.00	\$1.50	\$43,725.00	\$3.00	\$87,450.00	
645.611	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM)	LB	45,650.00	\$2.00	\$91,300.00	\$1.84	\$83,996.00	\$1.70	\$77,605.00	
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	200.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	
645.72	FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
646.21	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH	SY	79,400.00	\$0.65	\$51,610.00	\$0.58	\$46,052.00	\$0.50	\$39,700.00	
646.222	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH (WETLAND SEED)	Α	.70	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,475.00	\$3,832.50	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	
647.1	нимиѕ	CY	7,900.00	\$26.00	\$205,400.00	\$25.00	\$197,500.00	\$20.00	\$158,000.00	
670.0481	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD, LEFT IN PLACE	U	1.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
670.0482	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD, LEFT IN PLACE	U	1.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
670.731	BEAVER DETERRENT SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$780,000.00	\$780,000.00	\$892,000.00	\$892,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	
693.	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	16.00	\$2,750.00	\$44,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$49,600.00	
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	
1008.946	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - MVDS EQUIPMENT (SUPPLY TO DEPARTMENT)	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	

New Hampshive Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

				PS&E		WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A BOW, NH 03304		1629 RTE 3A 3 EASTGATE PARI		TE PARK ROAD
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	255,000.00	\$1.00	\$255,000.00	\$1.00	\$255,000.00	\$1.00	\$255,000.00	
Totals:			\$14,231,594.50		\$15,190,864.50		\$16,390,986.			
Alt. Totals:										
			Totals:		\$14,231,594.50		\$15,190,864.50		\$16,390,986.50	



				A-Bide	der	PS8	ķΕ	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
201.01	CLEARING (F)	А	1.75	\$16,500.00	\$28,875.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,875.00	\$14,000.00
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	А	7.00	\$25,500.00	\$178,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$63,000.00
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	18.00	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$18,000.00
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	37.00	\$2,300.00	\$85,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$11,100.00
201.712	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	SY	1,000.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$0.00
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	1,850.00	\$1.00	\$1,850.00	\$5.00	\$9,250.00	(\$7,400.00)
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	510.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	(\$510.00)
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	11,500.00	\$8.00	\$92,000.00	\$12.00	\$138,000.00	(\$46,000.00)
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	23,275.00	\$1.60	\$37,240.00	\$3.00	\$69,825.00	(\$32,585.00)
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	7,400.00	\$1.00	\$7,400.00	\$13.00	\$96,200.00	(\$88,800.00)
203.55261	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - PORTABLE QUEUE TRAILER PLATFORM	U	6.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,800.00
203.55262	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN PLATFORM	U	6.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,800.00
203.55264	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - MOBILE VIDEO TRAILER PLATFORM	U	3.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00



				A-Bid	der	PS	\$Е	-
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
203.5561	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED	U	10.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
203.5562	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	(\$350.00)
203.5598	GUARDRAIL E-3 PLATFORM	LF	337.50	\$22.00	\$7,425.00	\$35.00	\$11,812.50	(\$4,387.50)
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	780.00	\$40.00	\$31,200.00	\$30.00	\$23,400.00	\$7,800.00
203.91	ROCK SCALING - HAND METHOD	HR	95.00	\$275.00	\$26,125.00	\$250.00	\$23,750.00	\$2,375.00
203.92	ROCK SCALING - MACHINE METHOD	HR	85.00	\$550.00	\$46,750.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$4,250.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	2,050.00	\$47.50	\$97,375.00	\$25.00	\$51,250.00	\$46,125.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	(\$4,500.00)
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	1,750.00	\$120.00	\$210,000.00	\$100.00	\$175,000.00	\$35,000.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$272,500.00	\$272,500.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$22,500.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	1,450.00	\$21.00	\$30,450.00	\$30.00	\$43,500.00	(\$13,050.00)
306.212	RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE REMOVED AND REHANDLED 12 IN DEEP (F)	SY	173,500.00	\$4.80	\$832,800.00	\$3.50	\$607,250.00	\$225,550.00
403.11011	HBP-1" BASE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, QC/QA	TON	25,500.00	\$78.70	\$2,006,850.00	\$75.00	\$1,912,500.00	\$94,350.00
403.11031	HBP-3/4" WINTER BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD, QC/QA TIER 1	TON	24,500.00	\$78.70	\$1,928,150.00	\$75.00	\$1,837,500.00	\$90,650.00
403.11851	HBP-3/8" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, POLYMER MODIFIED, QC/QA TIER 1	TON	14,400.00	\$105.75	\$1,522,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,440,000.00	\$82,800.00
403.12	HBP-HAND METHOD	TON	240.00	\$180.00	\$43,200.00	\$200.00	\$48,000.00	(\$4,800.00)



				A-Bid	der PS&E			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	199,300.00	\$0.38	\$75,734.00	\$0.30	\$59,790.00	\$15,944.00
403.19	HBP-TEMPORARY	TON	1,700.00	\$90.00	\$153,000.00	\$90.00	\$153,000.00	\$0.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	64,500.00	\$2.25	\$145,125.00	\$3.00	\$193,500.00	(\$48,375.00)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	12,300.00	\$4.75	\$58,425.00	\$5.00	\$61,500.00	(\$3,075.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	164,000.00	\$2.20	\$360,800.00	\$3.00	\$492,000.00	(\$131,200.00)
417.21	MICRO-MILLING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	26,600.00	\$1.90	\$50,540.00	\$1.50	\$39,900.00	\$10,640.00
417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	79,650.00	\$0.36	\$28,674.00	\$0.60	\$47,790.00	(\$19,116.00)
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$7,400.00)
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$7,400.00)
503.103	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$3,400.00)
503.104	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$3,400.00)
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	70.00	\$1,900.00	\$133,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$84,000.00	\$49,000.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	860.00	\$2.00	\$1,720.00	\$3.00	\$2,580.00	(\$860.00)
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	160.00	\$160.00	\$25,600.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$4,800.00
565.92	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, ASYMMETRICAL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS)	U	8.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,000.00
571.1	REPAIRING AND POINTING STONE MASONRY	SY	42.00	\$550.00	\$23,100.00	\$450.00	\$18,900.00	\$4,200.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	250.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$5,000.00





				A-Bide	der	PS8		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	370.00	\$105.00	\$38,850.00	\$60.00	\$22,200.00	\$16,650.00
585.3401	SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	50.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,000.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	2,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
602.63524	UV CURED-IN-PLACE LINER FOR 24" PIPE	LF	275.00	\$190.00	\$52,250.00	\$205.00	\$56,375.00	(\$4,125.00)
602.63530	UV CURED-IN-PLACE LINER FOR 30" PIPE	LF	510.00	\$210.00	\$107,100.00	\$230.00	\$117,300.00	(\$10,200.00)
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	9,400.00	\$1.65	\$15,510.00	\$1.50	\$14,100.00	\$1,410.00
603.00212	12" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	2,000.00	\$98.00	\$196,000.00	\$75.00	\$150,000.00	\$46,000.00
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	4,100.00	\$129.00	\$528,900.00	\$80.00	\$328,000.00	\$200,900.00
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	250.00	\$194.00	\$48,500.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$11,000.00
603.00230	30" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	40.00	\$330.00	\$13,200.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,800.00
603.00236	36" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	74.00	\$325.00	\$24,050.00	\$225.00	\$16,650.00	\$7,400.00
603.00315	15" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	12.00	\$340.00	\$4,080.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,880.00
603.11224	24" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .079"	LF	32.00	\$280.00	\$8,960.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$960.00
603.11230	30" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .079"	LF	48.00	\$295.00	\$14,160.00	\$275.00	\$13,200.00	\$960.00
603.36112	12" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	7.00	\$255.00	\$1,785.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00
603.36115	15" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	8.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00
603.36118	18" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	7.00	\$405.00	\$2,835.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00





				A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
603.36124	24" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$125.00
603.36130	30" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	6.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00
603.36136	36" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00
603.36142	42" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	2.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00
603.44212	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	440.00	\$112.50	\$49,500.00	\$95.00	\$41,800.00	\$7,700.00
603.82215	15" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	2,450.00	\$67.00	\$164,150.00	\$65.00	\$159,250.00	\$4,900.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	16.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	9.00	\$4,550.00	\$40,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$9,450.00
604.154	CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	53.00	\$4,950.00	\$262,350.00	\$3,500.00	\$185,500.00	\$76,850.00
604.156	CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	5.00	\$7,400.00	\$37,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00
604.224	DROP INLETS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	7.00	\$2,725.00	\$19,075.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,575.00
604.242	DROP INLETS TYPE D-B	U	2.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00
604.246	DROP INLETS TYPE D-F	U	5.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,750.00
604.324	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	5.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00
604.326	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	3.00	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,600.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	24,700.00	\$26.75	\$660,725.00	\$25.00	\$617,500.00	\$43,225.00
605.512	12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	850.00	\$43.05	\$36,592.50	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,592.50



				A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	44.00	\$800.00	\$35,200.00	\$600.00	\$26,400.00	\$8,800.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	11.00	\$4,150.00	\$45,650.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	(\$3,850.00)
606.1298	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL TYPE E-3) (MASH MID-SPLICE)	LF	402.00	\$58.00	\$23,316.00	\$50.00	\$20,100.00	\$3,216.00
606.1471	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (MASH MID-SPLICE)	U	13.00	\$1,650.00	\$21,450.00	\$1,350.00	\$17,550.00	\$3,900.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	21,400.00	\$30.25	\$647,350.00	\$30.00	\$642,000.00	\$5,350.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	25.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	230.00	\$36.50	\$8,395.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$345.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	4,200.00	\$5.25	\$22,050.00	\$5.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,050.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$0.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$55,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,900.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
619.502	WORK ZONE ITS OPERATIONAL COSTS (WINTER)	MON	8.00	\$1,290.00	\$10,320.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,520.00
619.503	WORK ZONE ITS OPERATIONAL COSTS (SUMMER)	MON	17.00	\$1,025.00	\$17,425.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$425.00
619.51	PORTABLE QUEUE TRAILER / SENSOR (PQT)	MON	150.00	\$560.00	\$84,000.00	\$600.00	\$90,000.00	(\$6,000.00)
619.52	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)	MON	150.00	\$745.00	\$111,750.00	\$750.00	\$112,500.00	(\$750.00)



				A-Bidder		PS&E			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference	
619.54	MOBILE VIDEO TRAILER WITH PAN TILT ZOOM (PTZ)	MON	75.00	\$1,215.00	\$91,125.00	\$1,100.00	\$82,500.00	\$8,625.00	
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	(\$24,000.00)	
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.50	\$1,625.00	\$375.00	
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	50.00	\$71.50	\$3,575.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$825.00	
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	13.00	\$77.00	\$1,001.00	\$65.00	\$845.00	\$156.00	
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	165.00	\$33.00	\$5,445.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	(\$1,155.00)	
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	155.00	\$3.50	\$542.50	\$7.00	\$1,085.00	(\$542.50)	
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	541,600.00	\$0.24	\$129,984.00	\$0.17	\$92,072.00	\$37,912.00	
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE	LF	4,000.00	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	39,700.00	\$2.00	\$79,400.00	\$2.00	\$79,400.00	\$0.00	
645.471	TEMPORARY CHANNEL MATTING TYPE A (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	2,050.00	\$3.00	\$6,150.00	\$3.50	\$7,175.00	(\$1,025.00)	
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	29,150.00	\$3.00	\$87,450.00	\$4.00	\$116,600.00	(\$29,150.00)	
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	29,150.00	\$1.50	\$43,725.00	\$3.00	\$87,450.00	(\$43,725.00)	
645.611	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM)	LB	45,650.00	\$1.84	\$83,996.00	\$2.00	\$91,300.00	(\$7,304.00)	
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	200.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	



	Description	•	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.		Unit		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
645.72	FINAL WETLAND IMPACT REPORT	U	1.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$1,150.00)
646.21	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH	SY	79,400.00	\$0.58	\$46,052.00	\$0.65	\$51,610.00	(\$5,558.00)
646.222	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH (WETLAND SEED)	А	.70	\$5,475.00	\$3,832.50	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,082.50
647.1	HUMUS	CY	7,900.00	\$25.00	\$197,500.00	\$26.00	\$205,400.00	(\$7,900.00)
670.0481	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD, LEFT IN PLACE	U	1.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	(\$14,500.00)
670.0482	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD, LEFT IN PLACE	U	1.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	(\$30,500.00)
670.731	BEAVER DETERRENT SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$892,000.00	\$892,000.00	\$780,000.00	\$780,000.00	\$112,000.00
693.	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$1,150.00)
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	16.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$44,000.00	\$20,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00
1008.946	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - MVDS EQUIPMENT (SUPPLY TO DEPARTMENT)	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00



WARNER - SUTTON 15747 X-A000(942)

			A-Bidder		PS&E			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	255,000.00	\$1.00	\$255,000.00	\$1.00	\$255,000.00	\$0.00

Total: \$15,190,864.50 \$14,231,594.50 \$959,270.00